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PRODUCT : 250590 Natural sands of all kinds,  whether or not coloured  
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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Singapore 326098 56302994 5.79 35.4 

2 Belgium 115785 11525619 10 12.6 

3 Netherlands 109422 2872775 38 11.9 

4 United States of America 32684 2804223 12 3.6 

5 France 31393 1816826 17 3.4 

6 Switzerland 30310 1394125 22 3.3 

7 Palestine, State of 25311 701668 36 2.7 

8 Maldives 22020 483487 46 2.4 

9 Germany 21698 1306723 17 2.4 

10 United Kingdom 20683 458268 45 2.2 

11 other 185027 7697497 -237.79 20.1 

12 World Total 920431 87364205 11 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2:  Top 4 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 
Countries 

Value Imported  
in 2018  

(US$,000) 

Quantity Imported 
in 2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Singapore 6166 916647 6.73 98.4 

China 90 44323 2.03 1.4 

Thailand 7 338 21 0.1 

Netherlands 1 3 333 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product:  250590  Natural sands of all kinds, whether or not coloured  
               (excluding silica sands, quartz sands, ...) 

Unit : US Dollar thousand 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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NO Exporters 

Exported 

value in 
2014 

Exported 

value in 
2015 

Exported 

value in 
2016 

Exported 

value in 
2017 

Exported 

value in 
2018 

1 Netherlands 158833 109673 117437 144998 152028 

2 Germany 82418 69496 69016 79541 80481 

3 France 32270 28740 33304 33308 29501 

4 Jordan 4676 8750 26731 26225 25378 

5 Mozambique 1136 5357 6040 14620 24991 

6 Belgium 38727 23237 33369 23784 21957 

7 Canada 14759 19861 12608 14410 19501 

8 United States of 

America 18334 17316 8555 8981 15942 

9 Mexico 5397 5461 5919 8235 13454 

10 United Kingdom 17364 13111 15328 10008 12014 

11 Myanmar 1557 419 260 0 362 

12 other  209319 150466 124615 131818 95332 

13 World Total 584790 451887 453182 495928 490941 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product 

Product:  250590  Natural sands of all kinds, whether or not coloured  

(excluding silica sands, quartz sands, ...) 

 
No 

Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

1 Germany 7172292 7164087 6585920 7961779 6845289 

2 Netherlands 11923206 3382645 4537373 3389890 3777485 

3 Canada 1691149 0 1377807 1002521 2703286 

4 France 1975583 1897340 2157923 2004787 1648246 

5 China 41428958 15811606 9200173 6940143 1510013 

6 Mexico 977192 870246 1037959 1241192 1462529 

7 Philippines 651200 261718 365956 466221 829788 

8 Belgium 1621774 1379848 825466 808390 713982 

9 Jordan 121016 219326 566255 699134 702776 

10 Myanmar 7721 No Quantity 201591 0 562761 

11 other 4332258 4112025 94959528 197186149 4516909 

12 World Total 71902349 35098841 121815951 221700206 25273064 

Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10  Asia Importers in 2018 

 Country   
 Value (in USD 

Thousand)  
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit) 
(USD/unit) 

Market  
Share % 

Singapore 326098 56302994 5.79 35.4 

Palestine, State of 25311 701668 36 2.7 

Maldives 22020 483487 46 2.4 

India 13830 528108 26 1.5 

China 6103 282009 22 0.7 

Taipei, Chinese 5346 448345 12 0.6 

Malaysia 4248 19770 215 0.5 

Bahrain 3646 572847 6.36 0.4 

Japan 2321 110495 21 0.3 

Indonesia 2168 93055 23 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value 
Exported in 

2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Netherlands 152028 3777485 40 31 

Germany 80481 6845289 12 16.4 

France 29501 1648246 18 6 

Jordan 25378 702776 36 5.2 

Mozambique 24991 444010 56 5.1 

Belgium 21957 713982 31 4.5 

Canada 19501 2703286 7.21 4 

United States of America 15942 68844 232 3.2 

Mexico 13454 1462529 9.2 2.7 

United Kingdom 12014 174340 69 2.4 

Myanmar 362 562761 0.64 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value Between 2014 and   2018 

Importer 

Annual growth in value 
between  

Annual growth in value 
between  

2014-2018 (%) 2017-2018 (%) 

Belgium -3 15 

Netherlands 1 17 

France -6 -2 

Germany -1 -3 

United Kingdom 6 18 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

၈။                              EU          (၅)        ၏ ၂၀၁၈             
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Fig 8. Top Five  Natural sands of all kinds, Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported in 
2018 

 (USD thousand) 

Quantity 
imported  
in 2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in world 
imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 

Aggregation 382791 21064037 18 41.6 

Belgium 115785 11525619 10 12.6 

Netherlands 109422 2872775 38 11.9 

France 31393 1816826 17 3.4 

Germany 21698 1306723 17 2.4 

United Kingdom 20683 458268 45 2.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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                                            MFN duties                         MFN 

duties        ၀၃               ASEAN countries       3 LDC Countries               

                      MFN duties        ၀၅               ASEAN countries       LDC 

Countries                                                                ။  

Tariff Rate of Natural sands of all kinds 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff  
(as reported) 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Malaysia MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Thaland MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Belgium MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Netherlands MFN duties (Applied) 0 

France MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Germany MFN duties (Applied) 0 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied) 0 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0.03 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for 3 Least Developed Countries 0 

India MFN duties (Applied) 0.05 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

Source: Market Access Map 
 



 

 

 

                                       

                 
Fig 9: Top 10 world exporters to Singapore in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 
Malaysia 313913 54756390 5.73 96.3 

Myanmar 6166 916647 6.73 1.9 

Philippines 3451 564317 6.12 1.1 

Bangladesh 1510 64259 23 0.5 

United Arab Emirates 886 55 16109 0.3 

China 146 1225 119 0 

United States of America 8 21 381 0 

Australia 7 24 292 0 

Turkey 5 48 104 0 

Korea, Republic of 2 0   0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                 

Fig10: Top 10 world exporters to Thailand  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

United Kingdom 1514 2179 695 76.1 

Japan 218 1573 139 11 

Turkey 137 1565 88 6.9 

Myanmar 65 113557 0.57 3.3 

Switzerland 22 3 7333 1.1 

France 13 12 1083 0.7 

Germany 6 3 2000 0.3 

United States of America 4 1 4000 0.2 

Malaysia 3 13 231 0.2 

Italy 3 4 750 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 



 

 

 

               
Fig 11: Top 10 world exporters to  China in 2018  

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Japan 2759 7042 392 45.2 

Malaysia 2559 166646 15 41.9 

Viet Nam 237 34281 6.91 3.9 

Korea, Republic of 128 1336 96 2.1 

Myanmar 90 44323 2.03 1.5 

United States of America 72 40 1800 1.2 

Netherlands 67 44 1523 1.1 

Germany 47 44 1068 0.8 

Russian Federation 36 15119 2.38 0.6 

Belgium 33 23 1435 0.5 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                

Fig 12:  Top 10  world exporter to India in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Malaysia 11637 525361 22 84.1 

China 1571 1698 925 11.4 

Taipei, Chinese 289 187 1545 2.1 

Italy 138 288 479 1 

United States of America 86 198 434 0.6 

Turkey 29 268 108 0.2 

United Kingdom 26 4 6500 0.2 

Korea, Republic of 16 2 8000 0.1 

Poland 15 52 288 0.1 

United Arab Emirates 9 28 321 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 



 

 

 

                  

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to  Malaysia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Japan 1249 465 2686 29.4 

India 1202 9488 127 28.3 

China 675 4942 137 15.9 

Turkey 426 3872 110 10 

Thailand 204 379 538 4.8 

Taipei, Chinese 130 349 372 3.1 

France 102 48 2125 2.4 

Germany 85 33 2576 2 

Australia 72 117 615 1.7 

United States of America 60 40 1500 1.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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